2020 DGA Notable Events

# Events
Green Knoll 17
Neshanic Valley 12
Quail Brook 20
Spooky Brook 24
Warrenbrook 7
Other - New Jersey 28
Other - Non New Jersey 8
Total DGA Events 116
Total # DGA Rounds 997
Total # Vardon Rounds 714
# Individual DGA Rounds 1st Mike Jeffries 79
2nd Bruce Rapp 75
3rd Jim Rinaldi 69
4th Jim Petronchak 65
5th Rick Newport 61
World Series 1st Charlie Connors 71
(Great Bear) 2nd Mansour Rismanchi 75
3rd Bob Nowark 78
4th Ron Ceglia Jr 79
5th Jim Petronchak 30
6th Jim Rinaldi 83
7th Ed Korleski 83
8th Dave Perry DNF
9th
Match Play 1st Bob Babetski 2&1
2nd Andrew Keller
3rd/4th |Mike Jefiries
3rd/4th |Jim Petronchak
Partners: 1st Bob Babetski & Bob Nowark +7
2nd Mike Jeffries & Jim Rinaldi
3rd/4th {Charlie Connors & Mansour Rismanchi
3rd/4th |David Ellis & Gary Yusko

Fall Classic (Tampa Innisbrook)

Canceled due to Pandemic

Ryder Cup Canceled due to Pandemic
Vardon Trophy Bob Babetski 72.973

Most Improved Ron Emma 1.1445

Leading Money Winner Bob Babetski $671.80

Leading Money Loser Larry Thiry

GOY (Golfer of the Year) Charlie Connors 392.5
HOLE-IN-ONE

EAGLES Jay Griffith 1/1/2020 - Spooky Brook #1

All DGA Johnnys

44 (21 Good Johnnys, 23 Bad Johnnys)

John Desimone, Dennis Grote, Jim

Most Johnnys (10-14) Petronchak, John Rutigliano, Larry Thiry 3
Most SuperJohnnys (15-19) Frank Thiry 2
Most MegaJohnnys (20 -24) 0
Most Desi's (> 25) 0
Most Good Johnnys 6 Tied 2
Most Bad Johnnys John Desimone, Frank Thiry 3
Most Equity Strokes (in 1 round) Frank Thiry 21 - 1/11/2020 (Spooky Brook)
Most Equity Strokes (Full Year) Larry Thiry 152
Highest Average Equity Strokes Larry Thiry 4.9 per round
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2020 DGA Notable Events

Major Anniversaries George Nolan 40 Years
Bob Nowark 30 Years
Bruce Rapp 30 Years
Jim Rinaidi 20 Years
Des Sinclair 35 Years

Milestones Ron Ceglia Jr. 200 Rounds (10/22/2020 - Quail Brook - 85)
Charlie Connors 100 Rounds (7/4/2020 - Green Knoll - 90)
Mike Jerffries 800 Rounds (6/4/2020 - Neshanic Valley - 85)
Ed Korleski 900 Rounds (9/26/2020 - Heron Glen - 95)
Dave Perry 1400 Rounds (8/1/2020 - Spooky Brook -89)
Jim Petronchak 700 Rounds (8/19/2020 - Quail Brook - 84)
Dan Price 800 Rounds (12/10/2020 - Rumson CC - 102)
Bruce Rapp 1000 Rounds (11/7/2020 - Green Knoll - 97)
Jim Rinaldi 900 Rounds (11/17/2020 - Spooky Brook - 78)
Mansour Rismanchi 400 Rounds (10/3/2020 - Warrenbrook - 107)
Mark Schuler 700 Rounds (7/11/2020 - Quail Brook - 81)

Frank Thiry-DGA

700 Rounds (3/5/2020 - Twin Isles (FL) - 117)

DGA Records Set or Tied Bob Babetski 11/14/2020 - Quail Brook - Most Mzjors - 14
Bob Babetski 11/14/2020 - Quail Brook - Most Multiple Majors 1 Year - 4 Times
Bob Babetski & Bob Nowark 10/31/2020 - Spooky Brook - Most Pariners - 9
Jim Rinaldi 11/5/2020 - Heron Glen - 5 Greenies

Mike Jeffries & Jim Rinaldi vs Larry Thiry
& Frank Thiry

9/12/2020 - Green Knoll - Tied Largest Partner Margin - +17

Impressive Scores/Pots

Bob Babetski & Bob Nowark

7/11/2020 - Quail Brook - Partners Qualifying Round - Net 54

Bill Bylina 5/6/2020 - Quail Brook - 3 Birdies

Bill Bylina 8/22/2020 - Quail Brook - Gross 73 (1 Over Par)

Bill Bylina 10/24/2020 - Quail Brook - 3 Birdies

Ron Ceglia Jr. 8/8/2020 - Spooky Brook - Net 63, 4 Birdies, 3 Net Eagles
Ron Ceglia Jr. 8/15/2020 - Green Knoll - 4 Birdies, 3 Net Eagles
Charlie Connors 8/22/2020 - Quail Brook - 3 Birdies

John DeSimone

8/8/2020 - Spocky Brook - 12 Net Birdies

John DeSimone

9/5/2020 - Neshanic Valley - Net 28 Ridge

Reese Evans 11/14/2020 - Quail Brook - 4 Birdies

Jay Griffith 9/19/2020 - Quail Brook - 3 Birdies

Mike Jeffries 7/11/2020 - Quail Brook - 4 Greenies

Mike Jeffries 12/10/2020 - Rumson CC - Tied for 1st with Rapp, 11 shots ahead of 3rd
Ed Korleski 5/14/2020 - Green Knoll - Net 28 F9

Ed Korleski 6/6/2020 - Neshanic Valley (R/L) - 3 Birdies

Ed Korleski 9/5/2020 - Neshanic Valley (R/L) - 3 Birdies, 4 Greenies
Rick Newport 6/2/2020 - Quail Brook - 3 Birdies

Rick Newport 10/24/2020 - Quail Brook - 3 Birdies

Bob Nowark 7/11/2020 - Quail Brook - Net 62, Net 29 F9, 12 Net Birdies
Dave Perry 7/12/2020 - Sunset Valley - Net 65

Jim Petronchak

1/11/2020 - Spooky Brook - 3 Birdies

Jim Petronchak

5/5/2020 - Spooky Brook - 4 Birdies

Jim Petronchak

5/28/2020 - Spooky Brook - 4 Birdies

Jim Petronchak

6/13/2020 - Warrenbrook - 4 Birdies

Jim Petronchak

7/11/2020 - Quail Brook - 4 Greenies

Jim Petronchak

8/8/2020 - Spooky Brook - Net 65

Jim Petronchak

8/29/2020 - Warrenbrook - Gross 73 (2 Over Par), Net 63

Jim Petronchak

11/10/2020 - Quail Brook - 4 Birdies, 11 Net Birdies

Bruce Rapp

12/10/2020 - Rumson CC - Tied for 1st with Jeffries, 11 shots ahead of 3rd

Jim Rinaldi

9/3/2020 - Quail Brook - 3 Birdies

John Rutigiliano

5/30/2020 - Green Knoll - Net 29 F9

Frank Thiry-DGA

6/20/2020 - Quail Brook - Net 23 F9

Infamous Moments Rich Fitzgerald 7/23/2020 - Warrenbrook #17 - 14 shots
Bob Nowark 10/17/2020 - Green Knoll #5 - 14 shots
Mansour Rismanchi 12/12/2020 - Spooky Brook #17 - 16 shots
Frank Thiry 1/11/2020 - Spooky Brook #17 - 27 shots
Larry Thiry 7/23/2020 - Warrenbrook - 16 shofs
Larry Thiry 7/25/2020 - Warrenbroaok - 16 shots
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12/31/2020 DGA List - Handicap 5 : }
| = §
Avg Vardon || HDCP | | HDCP | | Prev| | HDCP World | Total
GHIN#| $$$ | Avg [Vardon | Score Avg Diff Index HI || Chg Money Series Pts | Strokes
Babetski | 3348634 21 21 13| 89667 | 72.923[] 1435/ | 179/ 179/ 00 $671.80 295, 1,883
Bylina 2578602] 16 16] 14| 81.000|| 75.500|| 74.0 93] 93| 00 (3118.25) 0.0, 1,29
Cavallo 408753 22 21 20|| 98.048|| 77.700/ 169.7[| 21.2/ (21.2]| 0.0 (5258.95)] 0.0/ 2,059 |
Ceglia, r | 5792674] 38 38 33| 91.211]| 78.000)| 1058/ | 13.2] [13.2] | 0.0 $47.30 0.0/ 3,466
Ceglia, Sr 3484547, 0] 0 0| | #DIV/O!| | #DIV/O!|| 94.2]] 118/ 118/ 00|  $0.00 0.0{ #DIV/o!
Connors 0339582 41 41 28| | 84.878| | 75.429] 65.2 82 85| (0.3)]| $33215]  0.0{ 3,480 |
Conway 3348644 | 17 1 0| | 92.000 | #DIV/O!| 921 115 (115 0.0 ($18.50) 0.0 92
DeSimone 3484555 11, 1 11| 99.364|| 73.818]| 1876/ | 235 235 | 00 $391.00 | 00 1,093
Ellis | 0734036] 11| 111 11| 92.364|| 75.455|| 132.8/| 166 [166/ | 0.0 $41.00 0.0, 1,016
Emma | 5792673 11 11 5 | 87.455 | 78200 611/ 76| 76, 0.0 ($27.75) 0.0 962
Evans 5807500) 18 18] 9/ 82500 75222 661 | 83| 86, (03 $217.10 17.0] 1,485
Fitzgerald 3348653 21 21 15/ [111.714] | 78.867|| 246.6) | 30.8 130.8 0.0 ($182.40) 00 2346
Griffith 4724345 31 31 21| 86.290 | 76.000]| 79.1 99/ | 99 0.0 ($80.35) 225 2,675
Grote 3484557) 24| 24 7| 97.792] 86.286] 133.1 16.6| [16.9] | (0.3)]| ($214.70) 0.0 2347
Jeffries 5792653, 79 79 52 | 86.646 | 75.423|] 97.8] | 122 131 | (0.9)|| $493.40 | 100/ 6,845
Keller, A. 2337309 9| 9 9/ 97.000| (| 73.667! 180.2 225 225 00| $10335 ]| 0.0 873
Keller, B. 3348637 0| o] 0| | #DIV/O!| [ #DIV/O![| 1329 | 166 166/ | 0.0 ] $0.00 | 0.0, #DIV/O!
Keller, G. 3348635 0| 0 O | #DIV/O! | | #DIV/0! || 1286|| 161 161 0.0 $0.00 | 0.0] #DIV/IO!
Korleski 3484549 42 42 41| | 87.714|| 76659/ 97.2(| 122] 122/ 00 ($7.95)| 00 3,684
Minuteilo 3348645 57 57 32| (103255 | 78.938|| 1954/ | 244 244/ 00 ($533.70) | 0.0/ 5,886
Newport 2615362 61 61 13| 85.179) 77.488|| 746/| 93| 95  (0.2)|| ($340.60) 0.0/ 5,19
Nolan 0919352 0 0 O [ #DIV/O!| | #DIV/O'[| 173.0/| 216/ [216 | 0.0 |  $0.00 | = 0.0/ #DIV/O! |
Nowark 3348649 21 21 20| [109.048 | 78.211] ‘~ 0.0 $25500 | 7.5, 2,290
Perry, D. 3348651 37 36 24| 90.444| 75.708! 0.0 $49.50 00, 3,25
Petronchak 5490587 65 65 43| | 82.825| 76.023 0.0 $211.70 0.0 5384
Price | 3701639, 31 31] 27| 92452 76.333] 0.0 ($140.35) 00/ 2866
Rapp 3348852) 75, 75| 58| | 92.813|| 75.793 (0.5) $97.45 20.0, 6,961
Rinaldi 5792659 69 69 53| 83647 75642 02 | $29540 | 0.0 5772
Rismanchi 5807502| 46/ 46| 33| 94.587| | 77.606 0.0 || ($144.45) 0.0/ 4,351
Rolph 5807496 221 22/ 17 | 89.500/| 75.588 0.0 $266.85 85 1,969
Rutigiano | 5870333 25 | 25100600 | 79.680  ° 0.0 ($256.75)] 0.0/ 2515
Schuler 5792666, 13| 12| | 88462 76.750 0.0 0.0, 1,150
Sinclair 3348854 0 0 0, | #DIV/O! | | #DIV/0! 0.0 0.0/ #DIV/O!
Smith 5792663 8 8] 8/1101.375/ | 81.500] 0.0 ($9355), 0.0 811
Thiry, F. 3484544| 29| 28 23] [111.107] | 81.591] 2 00| ($19960)] 0.0, 3111
| Thiry, L. 3348857 31 31 26| 1121.226! | 88.538 00! ($615.25)] 0.0] 3,758
Wolters 5792661 | 0 0 0| | #DIV/O! | | #DIV/O! 00|,  $0.00 0.0/ #DIV/O!
Yusko 1290625 11 11 11% 100.091] | 81.273] 0.0 (3151.90) | 0.0/ 1,200
Total | 997 994, '7145 B 1 I | i ‘ ($45.00)]  ($45.00)] #DIV/O!
| L #DIV/0!
; o
I B ‘{Lmat’ch Play $0.00 $0.00
- ‘ World Series | | || $0.00 | $0.00 |
I I | |Partners Tourn $0.00 | $0.00 |
; | | |Balance | 5 [T (345.00)]  ($45.00)




Match Play Breakdown

1st Bob Babetski 2&1 $ 165.00 1
2nd Andrew Keller $ 8250
3rd/4th Mike Jeffries $ 4125
3rd/4th Jim Petronchak $ 4125 .
$ 330.00
World Series Breakdown P
1st Charlie Connors 71 % 181.00
2nd Mansour Rismanchi 75 $ 81.00 B
3rd Bob Nowark 78] $ 58.00
4th Ron Ceglia Jr 79 $ 36.00
5th Jim Petronchak 80 $ 2400
6th Jim Rinaldi 83 $ 2100
7th Ed Korleski 83 $ 1%.00
8th Dave Perry DNF '$ 1500 |
9th i
'$ 435.00 ]
Partners Tournament
1st Bob Babetski & Bob Nowark +7 $ 249.00 per team
2nd Mike Jeffries & Jim Rinaldi] $ 120.00 perteam |
3rd/4th Charlie Connors & Mansour Rismanchi $ 60.00 |per team
3rd/4th David Ellis & Gary Yusko | $ 60.00 iperteam |
; I |$ 480.00




11/16/2020

Babetski
Keller, A.
DeSimone
Evans
Jeffries
Connors
Ellis
Bylina
Rolph
Rinaldi
Perry, D.
Rapp
Griffith
Petronchak
Price
Korleski
Schuler
Newport
Rismanchi
Cavallo
Ceglia, Jr
Emma
Nowark
Fitzgerald
Minutello
Rutigliano
Yusko
Smith
Thiry, F.
Grote
Thiry, L.
Conway
Ceglia, Sr
Keller, B.
Keller, G.
Nolan
Sinclair
Wolters

8%

18

9
1"
10
69
37
"
14
22
56
33
62
28
59
27
42
12
49
43
21
36

7
21
21
48
25
11

8
29
21
31

QOO0 O~

DGA List - Vardon

Avg Vardon
18 13
9 9
11 11
10 9
69 52
37 28
11 11
14 14
22 17
56 53
32 24
62 58
28 21
59 43
27 27
42 41
12 12
49 43
43 33
20 20
36 33
7 5
21 20
21 15
48 32
25 25
11 11
8 8
28 23
21 7
31 26
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Avg
Score

89.833
97.000
99.364
82.800
86.646
85.243
92.364
81.143
89.500
83.345
90.719
93.048
86.214
83.105
92.037
87.714
88.083
85.778
94.279
98.400
91.083
85.857
109.048
111.714
103.170
100.600
109.091
101.375
111.107
98.667
121.226
92.000
#DIV/O!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

Vardon
Avg

72.923
73.667
73.818
75.222
75.423
75.429
75.455
75.500
75.588
75.642
75.708
75.793
76.000
76.023
76.333
76.659
76.750
77.488
77.606
77.700
78.000
78.200
78.211
78.867
78.938
79.680
81.273
81.500
81.591
86.286
88.538
#DIV/O!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/O!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/O!

Money

$625.85
$103.35
$391.00
$140.20
$358.05
$373.85
$41.00
($145.25)
$266.85
$269.45
$52.00
$2.35
($34.05)
$185.05
($124.85)
($7.95)
($111.00)
($338.30)
($87.75)
($259.45)
$88.30
$24.35
$255.00
($182.40)
($389.30)
($256.75)
($151.90)
($93.55)
($199.60)
($204.85)
($615.25)
($18.50)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00



11/16/2020 Most Improved Player List
| Most

|Starting |Current Improved
Name | Diff Diff Factor
Emma 88.0 61.0 1.1452
Ceglia, Sr 125.0 94.5 1.1390
Rapp 164.0 143.0 1.0784
Ceglia, Jr 121.5 105.5 1.0694
DeSimone 2034 188.0 1.0492
Keller, A. 192.6 180.0 1.0413
Korleski 105.5 97.5 1.0360
Nowark 246.2 2335 _ 1.0354]
Thiry, F. 2234 2125 11.0323
Connors 75.0 69.0 1.0309
Fitzgerald 257.3 ~246.0 1.0305
Elis 140.0 132.5 1.0291
Rolph 111.0 105.0 1.0261
Evans 72.9 68.5 1.0227
Nolan - 177.0, 173.0] .~ 1.0134
Rismanchi 136.7, 134.5 1.0085
Price 135.8 134.0 1.0069
Petronchak 76.0 75.0, . 1.0050
Conway 920 919 | 1.0005
Keller, B. 132.9 132.9 1.0000
Rinaldi 750 75.0 1.0000
Wolters 1284, 128.4 1.0000
Perry, D. 1215 122.0 0.9980
Cavallo 168.4 169.5 0.9963
Grifith 77.0 79.0 0.9902
Schuler 96.8 100.0/ 0.9858
Jeffries _100.0{ _105.0) 0.9783
Grote 127.0 137.0 0.9618
Babetski 132.2 143.0 0.9597
Smith 139.9 154.5 0.9478
Yusko 201.5 220.0 109464
Thiry, L. 230.0 2535 . 0.9379
Minutello 166.7 193.5 ~ 0.9159
Keller, G. ~ 105.5 128.6 0.9089
Bylina 54.0 74.0, ~ 0.8995
Sinclair 125.0 153.5 0.8977
Rutigliano 156.0 189.0 0.8949
Newport B 450 80.0 0.8293
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Name

Babetski
Cavallo
Ceglia, Jr
Ceglia, Sr
Conway
DeSimone
Ellis
Emma
Evans
Fitzgerald
Griffith
Grote
Jeffries
Keller, A.
Kelier, B.
Keller, G.
Korleski
Minutello
Newport
Nolan
Nowark
Perry, D.
Petronchak
Price
Rapp
Rinaldi
Rismanchi
Rolph
Rutigliano
Schuler
Sinclair
Smith
Thiry, F.
Thiry, L.
Wolters
Yusko

# Rounds

18
20
36

0

1
11
11

7
10
21
28
21
69

9

0

0
42
48
49

0
21
32
59
27
62
56
43
22
25
12

0

8
28
31

0
11

Equity Analysis - Total

Gross
Avg

89.8
98.4
91.1
#DIV/0!
92.0
99.4
92.4
85.9
82.8
1M1.7
86.2
98.7
86.6
97.0
#DIV/O!
#DIV/0!
87.7
103.2
85.8
#DIV/0!
109.0
90.7
83.1
92.0
93.0
83.3
94.3
89.5
100.6
88.1
#DIV/0!
101.4
1111
121.2
#DIV/0!
109.1

Equity
Avg

89.5
97.1
89.6
#DIV/0!
92.0
98.1
90.5
85.4
82.2
109.2
85.5
96.4
86.1
96.7
#DIV/O!
#DIV/0!
86.8
101.7
85.3
#DIV/0!
107.8
89.9
82.3
914
92.3
82.7
93.4
88.7
98.3
87.8
#DIV/0!
97.1
106.8
116.3
#DIV/O!
106.9

Diff

0.33
1.35
1.50
#DIV/O!
0.00
1.27
1.91
0.43
0.60
2.48
0.76
2.24
0.54
0.33
#DIV/O!
#DIV/0!
0.88
1.43
0.44
#DIV/0!
1.24
0.78
0.77
0.63
0.76
0.60
0.88
0.82
2.32
0.25
#DIV/O!
425
4.36
4.90
#DIV/0!
2.18

Total
Equities

6

27

54
#DIV/0!

0

14

21

3

6

52

21

47

37

3
#DIV/O!
#DIV/0!

37

68

22
#DIV/0!

26

25

46

17

47

34

38

18

58

3
#DIV/0!

34

122

152
#DIV/0!

24



DGA —— 2020 Match Play Tournament

Player Round1 6/27/2020 Round2 - 8/8/2020 Round3 - 9/5/2020 Round4 - 10/10/2020
Evans Playin -
Rismanchi lRismanchi
(default)
Smith Rismanchi
Bye |smith (2and 1)
Thiry, F. Jeffries
Schuler | Thiry, F (4 and 3)
(default)
Jeffries Jeffries
Bye |Jeffries (6 and 5)
Griffith Babetski
Thiry, L. | Griffith (4and 2)
(defautlt)
Babetski Babetski
Bye | Babetski (5and 4)
Connors Babetski
Bylina ]Connors (3and 1)
(4 and 2)
Grote Connors
Bye |Grote (default)
Min - opted out Babetski
Keller, A. [Keller, A (2and 1)
35 holes
Cavallo Keller, A
Bye |cavalio (3and 2)
Rapp Keller, A
Rutigliano |Rapp (4 and 3)
(2and 1)
Fitz Rapp
Bye |Fitz (5 and 3)
Price - opted out Keller, A
Korleski |Korleski (4 and 3)
Petronchak Petronchak
Bye |Petronchak (3and 2)
Rinaldi Petronchak
Ceglia, Jr. |Rinaldi (1 up)
(4 and 3)
Perry Rinaldi
Bye IPerry (2and 1)




#1

P-TOURNAMENT UPDATE:
DGA CONTINUES WITH
"QUALIFICATION ROUND"....

Started last year 2019 the
DGA implemented a new
"PQR" System as follows: #8
P = Partners
Q = Qualification
R = Round

A total of twelve (12) Partner

Teams (P-Teams) entered

this year's P-Tournament.

#3

Each P-Team played two

"best ball" rounds together

at two different SC courses.

One of the rounds had to be

played at Quail Brook GC.

Only the top-8 P-Teams of the
12 P-Teams that entered #6
the P-Tourney qualified for
the Quarter-Finals.

The Official Results of the PQR
Rounds, and the subsequent
seedings were as follows:

#1 Bob Babetski & Bob Nowark
116 (62 at WB + 54 at QB) #2
#2 Jim Rinaldi & Mike Jeffries
128 (65 at QB + 63 at SB)
#3 Ed Korleski & Greg Cavallo
129 (63 at QB + 66 at GK)
Dave Ellis & Gary Yusko
129 (65 at QB + 64 at SB)
Jim Petronchak & Jay Griffith
132 (66 at QB + 66 at SB) #7
#6 Charlie Connors & Mans Rismanchi
132 (66 at OB + 66 at SB)
#7 Larry Thiry & Frank Thiry
133 (70 at QB + 63 at SB)
#8 Dave Perry & Mark Schuler (135)
135 (65 at QB + 70 at WB)

& %

P-Teams which failed to #4
Qualify were as follows:

X  Billy Bylina & Andrew Keller (135)
X Ron Ceglia Jr. & Rick Newport (136)
X Dan Price & John Rutigliano (138)
X Reese Evans & Rich Fitzgerald (FF)
W Bruce Rapp & Dennis Grote (WD)
#5

Bob
Babetski

D.G. A
2020 PARTNERS TOURNAMENT XXIV

( Adjusted Season - Covid-19 Coronavirus Pandemic )

Bob
Nowark

Mark
Schuler

1
1
\ Bob Bob
\ Babetski Nowark

/ QB +4
!
Dave /
Perry i

Ed
Korleski

Greg
Cavallo

Charlie
Connors

\
\
\ Charlie
v Connors

Mansour

1
Mansour /
Rismanchi /

Jim
Rinaldi

Prize Distributions:

1st Place = $ 240 Team ($120/man) /
$ 120 Team ($60/man) !
$ 60 Team ($30/man)* /
4th Place = $ 60 Team ($30/man)* /
{*consolation match is optional} /

2nd Place
3rd Place

[ |

Mike
Jeffries

Frank
Thiry

\
\
v Jim
\ Rinaldi

Mike
Jeffries

/ GK +17

Y|
Larry /
Thiry l

David
Ellis

Gary
Yusko

Jim

\ David Gary
v Ellis Yusko

/ QB +6

Jay i

Petronchak Griffith /

\ Bob

\

/

Rismanchi /
/ QB +10

\
A

)

\
\
A

v Jim

\

FORMAT OF PLAY (Net Scores):
Individual Best Score {Bessie) 1 pt/hole
Team Aggregate Score (Aggie) 1 pt/hole

(Total of 2 points per hole)

HANDICAP DETERMINATION:
Handicaps are assigned played off the
lowest man's handicap within the group.

Bob

Babetski Nowark

WB+13

\

\  TIE-BREAKER RULE:

\ Add Team Points from

\ from 9th + 18th Holes...

\ I¥ still tied, add Team Points
\ from 8th + 17th Holes...

\ If still tied, add Team Points
\ from 7th + 16th Holes...
K e efc, etc, etc.

\ PARTNER CHAMPIONS!

\ Bob Bob

Babetski Nowark
SB +7

DGA PAST CHAMPIONS:
1997 - M.Minutello & L.Thiry
/1998 - B.Babetski & B.Nowark #1
/1998 - D.Conway & T.McColgan
i 2000 - B.Babetski & B.Nowark #2
2001 - B. Rapp & J.Perry
2002 - D.Price & J.Rutigliano #1
2003 - R.Banks & D.Grote
2004 - G.Nolan & D.Perry
2005 - D.Conway & L.Thiry #1
2006 - D.Price & J.Rutigliano #2
2007 - M.Jeffries & J.Rinaldi #1
2008 - M.Greene & K.Lanterman
1 2009 - B.Keller & T.Wrobel
! 2010 - B.Babetski & B.Nowark #3
I
/

O

[ S

Mike
Jeffries

2011 - B.Babetski & B.Nowark #4

Rinaidi 2012 - B.Babetski & B.Nowark #5

GK +2 2013 - D.Conway & L.Thiry #2
2014 - B.Babetski & B.Nowark #6
2015 - D.Price & J.Rutigliano #3
2016 - B.Babetski & B.Nowark #7
Z017 - B.Babetski & B.Nowark #38
2018 - D.Perry & M.Schuler

2019 - M.Jeffries & J.Rinaldi #2

SCHEDULE OF PLEY:
PQR Qualifying Rounds to be played by Aug 1st
Quarter-finals to be played by September 19th
Semi-finals to be played by October 17th
Finals Match to be played by November 15th




